Electric Rates

Effective April 25, 2014 the following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the territory served by Meade County
RECC

Rate Schedule 2

Commercial
Member Charge Daily $0.816
Energy Charge per kWh $ 0.104294

Rate Schedule 300, 302, 304

Three Phase Power Service, 0 KVA and Greater

Type Rate Per Unit

300 Customer Charge Daily, 0 - 100 kVa $1.786
Demand Charge $11.00
Energy Charge per kWh $0.065794
302 Customer Charge Daily, 101 - 1000 kVa $3.118
Demand Charge $11.00
Energy Charge per kWh $0.065794
304 Customer Charge Daily, Over 1,000 kVa $4.450
Demand Charge $11.00
Energy Charge per kWh $0.065794

Determination of Billing Demand

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for fifteen consecutive minutes during
the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor.

Rate Schedule 306

Three Phase Power Service, OKVA - 999 KVA
Optional Time-of-Day (TOD) Rate

Available to customers located on or near Seller’s three-phase lines for all types of usage willing to contract for a three-year
period for time-of-day rates, subject to the established rules and regulations of Seller.

Customer Charge Per Day $ 2.641
Demand Charge $11.00

Energy Charge per kWh $0.065794



Rate Schedule 4

1000 KVA or Larger
Time of Day (TOD) Rate

Type Rate Per Unit

Facilities Charge- Equipment Provided by Seller $805.93
Facilities Charge-Customer Provided Equipment $142.23
First 300kWh of Billing Demand $0.060553
All remaining kWh $0.052130
$10.50

Demand Charge

Determination of Billing Demand

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for the on-peak hours listed below
(fifteen consecutive minutes) during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and

adjusted for power factor as follows:

@ On-peak hours for demand billing: based on Eastern Prevailing Time (EPT)
@ Summer (April through September) Monday through Friday from 11:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.
@ Winter (October through March) Monday through Friday from 7:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m.

Minimum Daily Charge

In no case shall the minimum daily charge be less than $ 0.816 per day for rate schedule 2. Nor shall the daily minimum charge be
less than $1.786 per day for rate schedule 3R, less than $ 3.118 per day for 3S, less than $ 4.450 per day for 3T,or less than $ 2.641
per day for 3A. Local, state, and federal tax will be added to above rates where applicable.

Rate Schedule 5

Outdoor Lighting Service
Individual Consumers

Type of Light Rate Per Unit

175 Watt unmetered, per month $10.93
175 Watt metered, per month $4.77
400 Watt unmetered, per month $16.42
400 Watt metered, per month $4.77
Pole Rental $0.56
Rate Schedule 6

Street Lighting Service
Communities, Municipalities, Towns

Type of Light Rate Per Unit

175W, per month $9.98
400W, per month $15.72
$0.010590

Renewable Energy, per block of 100



Nonrecurring Charges

Return Check $25.00
Tampering $180.00
Connection $35.00
Reconnect $35.00
Termination/Field Collection $30.00
Special Meter Reading $30.00
Meter Resetting $35.00
Meter Test (fees refunded if test shows inaccurate meter) $40.00
After Hours $80.00
Temporary Service $40.00
Meter Pole $40.00
Remote Disconnect/Reconnect $30.00

Want to know more about your electric cooperative and its rates? Call (270) 422-2162 or (270) 756-5172



